HB0997/320212/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 997 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after the semicolon insert "<u>altering a certain definition;</u>"; in line 14, strike "(m),"; and in line 19, after "Section" insert "<u>21-101(m) and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "three" and substitute "<u>MORE</u>"; in line 13, strike "and"; and in line 14, after "article" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(4) <u>IS NOT A WHEELCHAIR</u>".